
O:\PLDATA\MPO\TIP\TIPResolutions\2018\Amendment_Cover.docx 

AMENDMENT 

 

TO THE  
 

2019-2022 
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT 

PROGRAM (TIP) 
 
 

FOR THE  

 

MARATHON COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING 
COMMISSION/WAUSAU AREA METROPOLITAN 

PLANNING ORGANIZATION (MPO) 

 
 
 
 

January 8, 2019 
 



PRIMARY COMMENTS

JURISDICTION/ TYPE FOS# & Let Date

PROJECT PROJECT OF P=preservation

LOCATION DESCRIPTION COST FED STATE LOCAL TOTAL FED STATE LOCAL TOTAL FED STATE LOCAL TOTAL FED STATE LOCAL TOTAL E=expansion

Highway Section  - Project Additions

Reconstruction PE
22 City of North  6th Street ROW ID# 6999-18-77

Wausau Horsehoe Springs to CONST $485,452 $544,452 $1,029,904 Let Date: 1/12/2021
Evergreen Road TOTAL $485,452 $544,452 $1,029,904

373-19-016 (STBG Funds)

Reconstruction PE
30 Marathon County Road K ROW ID# 9491-06-70/71

County Decator Dr. to CONST $3,330,865 $1,930,820 $5,261,685 Let Date: 1/12/2021
County Line TOTAL $3,330,865 $1,930,820 $5,261,685

P

V. of Maine 373-18-014 (HISP & STBG)

CN Railroad Crossing PE
62 State of Military Rd & Bus. US 51 ROW ID# 1009-88-01

Wisconsin New Crossing Gate & CONST $144,430 $77,770 $222,200 Let Date: 2021
Signals TOTAL $144,430 $77,770 $222,200

P

V. of Rothschild 373-19-017 (HISP OCR)

2019 - 2022 TABLE 1 AMENDMENT
TIP PROJECT LISTING  ($)

2019 2020 2021 2022

01/08/2019 (REVISED)

Red text Indicates Changes

O:\PLDATA\MPO\TIP\TIPResolutions\2019\WausauTable1-TIPAmendment_1-8-19.xls



Amended 1-8-19

Agency Program 2019 2020 2021 2022 2019 2020 2021 2022

Federal Highway NHPP $1,635,180 $2,371,472 $1,183,480 $0 $1,635,180 $2,371,472 $1,183,480 $0 

Administration STBG $5,334,486 $650,000 $1,041,352 $0 $5,334,486 $650,000 $1,041,352 $0 

HSIP $242,573 $3,611,267 $3,510,795 $180,000 $242,573 $3,611,267 $3,510,795 $180,000 

Totals $7,212,239 $6,632,739 $5,735,627 $180,000 $7,212,239 $6,632,739 $5,735,627 $180,000 

Totals Inflated by 1.7% Annually $7,212,239 $6,745,496 $5,930,638 $189,180 $7,212,239 $6,745,496 $5,930,638 $189,180 

Federal Transit 

Administration

Section 5307 -- Wausau 

Urbanized Area
$1,012,517 $1,056,653 $1,088,454 $1,121,364 $1,012,517 $1,056,653 $1,088,454 $1,121,364 

Section 5309 $39,200 $464,607 $49,643 $22,514 $39,200 $464,607 $49,643 $22,514 

Section 5307 - Other $101,488 $102,433 $103,355 $103,355 $101,488 $102,433 $103,355 $103,355 

Totals $1,153,205 $1,623,693 $1,241,452 $1,247,233 $1,153,205 $1,623,693 $1,241,452 $1,247,233 

Totals Inflated by 1.7% Annually $1,153,205 $1,651,296 $1,283,661 $1,310,842 $1,153,205 $1,651,296 $1,283,661 $1,310,842 

TABLE 2 

Assessment of Available Funding for the 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program

Estimated Available FundingProgrammed ExpendituresFunding Source

O:\PLDATA\MPO\TIP\TIPResolutions\2019\1-19\WausauTIPTable2-010819 Amended 3/4/2019








